&AIA Document G714" - 2007

Construction Change Directive

e

PROJECT: (Name and address) DIRECTIVE .NUMBER: 003 OWNER: X
08-005 Harrison County Governmental DATE: August 10, 2010 )
Complex & Library, Katrina ARCHITECT: D
Supplemental CDBG Project No. CONSULTANT: []
R-109-024-02-KCR v,
Harrison County, Mississippi CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRAC T
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ~ CONTRACT DATED: August 24, 2009 FIELD: []
Trademark Construction, Inc. ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 08-005 OTHER: [
P.O. Box 8710

Mobile, AL 36689

1764 Industrial Prk Drive

Mobile, AL 36693-5650

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:

(Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative)

The Contractor is authorized to expend Base Bid Contingency Allowance funds as follows:
JUDICIAL ANNEX

1. Additional unsuitable soils removed and replaced per the structural Engineer's direction and the

Contractor's Work Change Proposal #6. Add 3 days to the Contract Time on the next Change Order. $2,530.00

2. Increase size of joists as per the structural Engineer's direction and the Contractor's
Work Change Proposal #5 . $2,700.00

3. Exterior lighting revisions per WCPR #11 and the Contractor's Work Change Proposal #16 $6,212.00

4. Add power receptacles in Conference Room 204 per WCPR #7 and the Contractor's Work
Change Proposal #7-R3 $1,518.00

5. Modify Judicial Annex entry millwork per WCPR # 3 and the Contractor's Work Change Proposal #9 $1,587.50

6. Door frame Changes per WCPR #2 and the Contractor's Work Change Proposal #12 CREDIT ($ 368.00)

Total deduction from the Judicial Annex Contingency Allowance  $14,179.50

LIBRARY
1. Revise Library Colonnade window jamb details per WCPR #8 and the Contractor's Work
Change Proposal #8-R1 $1,425.00

Total deduction from the Library Contingency Allowance  $1,425.00

AIA Document G714™ — 2007. Copyright © 2001 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA" Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 12:21:37 on 08/10/2010 under Order No0.9955542448 1 which expires on 06/11/2011, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1232106572)



CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE HISTORY
Judicial Court Annex (Base Bid)  Gulfport Branch Library (Alt. 1)

Beginning Contingency Allowance $100,000.00 $ 50,000.00
Previously Authorized CCD’s -$ 11,950.00 - 3 0.00
Deductions for this CCD -$ 14,179.50 - $ 1,425.00
Remaining Contingency Allowance $ 73,870.50 $ 48,575.00

UNSUITABLE SOILS ALLOWANCE HISTORY
Judicial Court Annex (Base Bid)  Gulfport Branch Library (Alt. 1)

Beginning Unsuitable Soils Allowance $ 3,000.00 $  1,000.00
Previously Authorized CCD’s -$ 0.0 - 8 0.00
Deductions for this CCD -$ 3,000.00 - 3 0.00
Remaining Unsuitable Soils Allowance $ 0.00 $ 1,000.00
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
O - Lump Sum decrease of $0.00
O . Unit Price of $ per

[0 - As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007
X - As follows: UNCHANGED

2 The Contract Time is proposed to increased. The proposed adjustment, if any, is 3 days.

When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document Contractor signature indicates agreement

becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in Contract

Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Sum and Contract Time set forth in this
CCD.

Eley Guild Hardy Architects PA Harrison County Board of Supervisors ~ Trademark Construction, Inc.

ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

1091 Tommy Munro Drive P.O. Drawer CC, Gulfport, MS 39502 P.O. Box 8710, Mobile, AL 36689,

Biloxi, Mississippi 39532 1764 Industrial Prk Drive, Mobile, AL
36693-5650

ADDRESS / ADDRESS ADDRESS

ZaN

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

W. Taylor Guild, I}, AIA Connie Rockco, Board President Thomas K. Stanely

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

£\ \*
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G714™ — 2007. Copyright © 2001 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA” Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any portion of it, may 2
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 12:21:37 on 08/10/2010 under Order N0.9955542448_1 which expires on 06/11/2011, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1232106572)



Vaderdack ORI GHANGE PROPOSAL

CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1764 Industrial Park Drive, Mobile, AL 36693-5650  Phone (251) 602-0343
P.O. Box 8710, Mobile, AL 36689 Fax (251) 602-0922

January 25, 2010

Project Name: Harrison County Downtown Governmental Complex & Library
Project No.: 08-005

CDBG Project No.: R-109-024-02-KCR

Proposal No.: 6

Te: OWNER
Harrison County Board of Supervisors
P.O Drawer CC
Gulfport, MS 39502

ARCHITECT

Eley Guild Hardy Architects
1091 Tommy Munro Drive
Biloxi, MS 39532

Attn:  Mr. Robin Weise

DESCRIPTION

The top of footing elevation for footings F11 at column lines C6 and C8 of the Judicial Complex are 4’-0” below the finished floor
elevation and we are encountering ground water. The structural engineer has recommended that we over-excavate and add compacted
stone to the bottom of the footings. This proposal is for excavating an extra 1°-0” of material, adding and compacting 1°-0” of crushed
stone, and pumping off ground water.

Labor, equipment, and materials $ 2,530.00
Additional Days Required 3

ATTACHMENTS

Change order from Dunseth-Hughes, LLC
Photo

SUBMITTED BY

Bradford L. Clark, Project Manager



JAN-27-2010 WED 05:00 AM DUNSETH HUGHES FAX No. 3347945493 P. 001

unsefih e

CONTRACTORS
CONSTRUCTION
&N CF ..&! MANAGERS
January 27, 2010
Bradford Clark
Trademark Construction

Fax : 251-602-0922
RE: Gulfport Governmental Complex

Brad,

Our proposal for the groundwater issue at the Gulfport Governmental Complex is
to over excavate the two areas In question, pump off ground water, fill with
stone, and pour concrete after inspection.

30 man hours at 535.00 = $1,050.00
10 hours for backhoe with operator at $125.00= $1,250.00
10% overhead and profit = S 230.00
Total amount = $2,530.00

‘Thank you. Please call with any questions.

Richard Bass
Project Manager
Structural Concrete Division

674 Twitchell Rd. * Dothan, AL 36303
834-673-0900 / Fax 334-794-5493






Vaderdack

CONSTRUCTION, INC.

WORK CRANGE PROPOSAL

1764 Industrial Park Drive, Mobile, AL 36693-5650  Phone (251) 602-0343
P.O. Box 8710, Mobile, AL 36689 Fax (251) 602-0922

January 25, 2010

Project Name: Harrison County Downtown Governmental Complex & Library
Project No.: 08-005

CDBG Project No.: R-109-024-02-KCR

Proposal No.: 5

To: OWNER
Harrison County Board of Supervisors
P.O Drawer CC
Gulfport, MS 39502

ARCHITECT

Eley Guild Hardy Architects
1091 Tommy Munro Drive
Biloxi, MS 39532

Attn:  Mr. Robin Weise

DESCRIPTION

This proposal is made to incorporate added loads for the steel joist. The shop drawings were returned with load mark ups above what the

bid documents required.

Increased Joist Loading

ATTACHMENTS
Change Order from Carey’s Construction Company, Inc.
Change Order from Canam

SUBMITTED BY

Bradford £, Chirk

Bradford L. Clark, Project Manager

§ 2,700.00



B1/18/2018 B84:43 6819227458 CAREY'S PAGE

CAREY’'S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
P.O. BOX 7664
JACKSON, MS 39284
601-922-7388
601-922-7458 FAX

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

=]
TO: FROM:
Brad Clark Randy K. Duke (Project Manager)
COMPANY: DATE:
Trademark Construction 01/18/2010
FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
251-602-0922 3
PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:
RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER!
Joist and Deck Change Order

Ourcent O rorREVIEw [ prLEASE COMMENT [ eLeEAsE REPLY LI PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMBNTS;

Brad,

Following this cover page is a copy of the change ordet tequested by Canam for the joist
added loads for the Gulfport Downtown Govemnmental Complex. The shop drawings were
returned by the Structural Engmecer with mark ups that were above what the bid documents
called for.

Thaoks,

Randy K. Duke
Carey’s Construction Co., Inc.
601-278-7013

g1



B1/18/2018 B4:43 68139227458 CAREY'S PAGE

140 S, &liis Road
JACKSONVILLE
@ cANAM S e
Tel: (3047810808
Sodutions + Sersios Faox: (904)781-4080
Emei Miehesl Sima@eanamws
Change order
Date 12/26/2000 Change Order No  001-1
Company CAREY'S CONSIRUCTION Issued by Michael Sims
Attention RANDY DUKE Project GULFPORT DOWNTOWN GOV. COMPLI
Fex (801)922-7458 Project Code K01461
Email  Iftsspace@eoloom
‘.‘_‘mm
[The sales contract mentioned above is revised as follows: _ i
Description of revisions Additions Deductions
This change order refiects the added loads that were marked $2,700.00
up on the returned approval drawings.
—__Total modifications (USD) $2,700.00 $0.00
____Previous total
Change Order Total (USD) $2,700.00]
. TAXES EXTRA TAXES EXTRA
Canam Accepted by chent
Authorized Canam representative Authorized client representative
IMIcheeI Sims

82



Waderack

CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1764 Industrial Park Drive, Mobile, AL 36693-5650  Phone (251) 602-0343

WORK ChANGE PROPOSAL

P.O. Box 8710, Mobile, AL 36689 Fax (251) 602-0922

June 8, 2010

Project Name: Harrison County Downtown Governmental Complex & Library
Project No.: 08-005

CDBG Project No.: R-109-024-02-KCR

Proposal No.: 16(EGH WCPR #11)

To: OWNER
Harrison County Board of Supervisors
P.O Drawer CC
Gulfport, MS 39502

ARCHITECT
Eley Guild Hardy Architects
1091 Tommy Munro Drive
Biloxi, MS 39532

Attn:  Mr. Robin Weise

DESCRIPTION
Court Ext Lighting Revision

Labor, equipment, and materials — Branch Electric

Additional Days Required 0

ATTACHMENTS
Change order breakdowns from Branch Electric
EGH Work Change Proposal #11

SUBMITTED BY

5/‘4//0/‘( L Clak

Bradford L. Clark, Project Manager

$ 6212.00



BRANCH ELECTRIC, LLC
P.0.BOX 2247, GULFPORT, MS. 39505
PHONE: (228) 832-2006 FAX: (228) 831-1309

QUOTATION

Proposal Number: 09-2132-01

To: Trademark Const. Inc.
1764 Industrial Park Dr.
Mobile, Al. 36689

Date: Monday, May 17, 2010

Project: Harrison Co. Government Complex- Library

Attn: Brad Clark Request 11- Court Ext. Lighting Revision

We propose to furnish the materials, labor and equipment to complete this electrical work as
described: Changes to Exterior Lighting as per Proposal Request #11, Delete 7 each W1 Gardco
fixtures and add 8 each W2 Beta Calco fixtures. Conduits, Boxes, wiring and Labor to install
included in this pricing.

Our Price for this Change = $ 6,212.00
Materials = $ 4,199.80
Labor = $ 1,447.47

Profit/Overhead = $ 564.73

Quotation is valid for 30 days.

Quotation Prepared By: Dennis Nowell dnowell@branchelectricllc.com
This Quote includes all materials and labor as required to complete the work as described.

Bonds nor bond premiums nor state sales tax included in this price.

Payment terms to be as follows: Monthly progress payments / Net 30 days
1.5% of the total to be charged per month if invoices are not paid as per payment terms listed.


mailto:dnowell@branchelectricllc.com

cLEY GUILD HARDY

ARCHITECTS

WORK CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: 08-005 / R-109-024-02-KCR Proposal Request: 11
Harrison County Governmental Complex Title: Court Ext Lighting Revision
and Library, Gulfport, MS

Issue Date: May 05, 2010

To Contractor: From Architect:

Mr. Brad Clark

Trademark Construction, Inc. Eley Guild Hardy Architects
1764 Industrial Park Drive 1091 Tommy Munro Drive
Mobile, AL 36689 Biloxi, MS

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract sum and Contract time for the
proposed modifications to the Contract documents described herein. Within Seven (7) days,
the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on
which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS WORK IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A
DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS:

DESCRIPTION:

The attached sheet A200R shows exterior lighting mounting heights as well as revisions to the location and
quantity of exterior lights along the East and North facade of the building.

ATTACHMENTS: (5)
Revised architectural sheet A200R, dated 04.30.10 and revised electrical sheets E002, E111, E201, and E402,
dated 05.05.10 (5

(4. (oo

ISSUED BY:

Robin Weise
Construction Administrator

N:\2008\08-005...\08-005 Architectural Directives (AD’s)\



S00'80

XFNdNOD TVININNHIAOO NMOLINMOQ LHOJSTNO

d002v

UMON ATHOTHD
WL Nvea
@AW uva
S HINON

4 €272 166 B2 ~d CZCT 165 BET

ZLS6C SW IXONE JARIO OUNNIN AWNOL 1601

X3NNY 18002 I0IGNT | JINNTOA

OESYI0L 335 4 TNHON TIBHOO

W08 SV V4 T 00
A0 ZINON aa
WIS s - . . R R -
B 5 i R ARSI RR SRR
— o ,, _
I OIS ; R e i g g R
AWNO | INTI0A » AL 5 = H
TN SNO1S . iy B i
AWOZINIIOA € 3dAl 0DONIS
ANOZINNON €A1 02IS
AWOLINOA | Barl 09DNIS
ANOZ INTOA # 3aA1 oue
Ao amanon L
HONME) OESWILL TIST
RGOSR TRITOR TVIRTIVR IO TIBHOD ¥ORE

ONIOD U NI Tikd
0 (9 NG INToVraY

195 NIV O e
(aA1)
1 3dAL XOE ISHOOD HAGIOS —

(dAL) b Tl HOwE

(ONA § Al OmE)
OESV/08 73574 40N TIRHOD HOUsE

(ONAB) 4000 I35 SNIONVIS

— o ©

TS Z THAGH TIRHOO N

SNOLVDO01 S0 HO4 NVt

400K 776 - SINOUENMOD
ONY SILIND NI4T —

A1 00O

TIVINT TIS SIHOH

4Ot TOAL XOUME OESVIOL
T4 TIAOU TIRHOD R —

400H TAN WYIS ONIGNY§

(A1) | AL MO FSUNOD HIOWOH
STAAL TNV TIG - ONIZYID ONY TV
(AL) § TAL XA - FSHOCO W08

& —— [

TEYLHILYM

N4 375

i = vt 18 1vD ;
T 3018 O P>

L o : ) sawol
ormeiovewen  [EREE R T 55 145 R - P (-
ACONY: ./ i 1 HAINIAHOIE saLiond *3d) AONYD 11N

| 3401 Yoo
$< R — %mm&?g%n HIINA XIS 4! —r e ADONVD
e T e

12\ VIV VA LSNOD
/ o e

N PR

TIH0UA 40 108 10 NOL108

 Jerecs

10 WOLIOR

®SvL
736 4dAL) £ FdAL
O -} TIHOH

4008 N
V35 ONINVIS

SNOILYOO 50 404 NVl . 4
400 775 * S1NOISNMOT
ONY SH1109 N4 Tt
(dAL) ONOATH & AL WTINTA O
(ANOATR) 4OOH 11N WYTIS ONIINVIS

s

INOLS 18V GIHOB SV ONIZVID
TEVLAIYA ONY Wiy 4000
INOLS 1SVD 8V INOIS LD

IS WOIS 150
Taviiivm
Wois 1svd
STIALMOOWM 335
e i € HUOIOS
G305 SV Vit ONY HO00 ——— sl
T
K3 b8 i o | & Y 4 B = = g B GBS & e
> : , i
£ i i | i ¢ P § § : : : i e §
jo3 oL [ H
3 2 e # 88 3 R S

Thowod xowe
LAl
008 -2 T Hm
oD woum
Wois 15v0
o = o
NN INTOVROY
¥ %405 5v
- NI ONY VIS
: - osvii T
Ll CINNY LHOO00 AOLESOF ALNOOD NOSTHEYH WAL b DAL HOIME - 2
T30k THNOD KW
™ a - eSO
(AL § TaALHTINIA . pt TS INOIS ISVO T 4 AL YO - |
Youa GASSI0 M — [ o1 15v0 40N TIRNOD XM
(dAL) b AL £ 400u (402¥iz 13718 135) TOVNOIS  JetAL O
HIWIN NS S3dAL MOONI 335 - o]
MO N Nt T $ . RIS O Vs — \ g
[ VIS oIS
o SHOUVOOT
o — — c—— c— o — 35 4aA) | 34AL SR8 50401 NV 400N
2 s 100 5008 125 INOdSANR
ocvi \ oV LD M
235 44A) | 36A1 YO
N {04 13000 300
00N TN W3S SNGNViS

_ 4y e

091500 151




XE1dNOD TINSNNEIA0O NMOLNMOG L804I

mmmmmmmmmm

“YOLOVHINOO 3HL A8 (34103dS SV U30AO¥d 38 TIVHS S3MNIXIS 3HL ‘NOSY3Y ANV

404 (3L03r3Y 41 018 3HL OL HORd 3ONO ATNO STYLLNENS MIN3Y TIM ¥3UI03dS 3HL HIIMONI ONV LOIUHONY 3HL 3O NOILOVASIVS 3HL OL S3HNIXLS ONIOAOYd ¥O4 JIBISNOASIY 38 TIVHS HOLOVHINGD 3HL ‘G3LUNENS
38 OSTV ISN NOLYIHOANI 40110 ONV NOLLJWNSNOD A9¥3N3 G331 3HL ORI ONYV HOREINI 3HL ¥0J WLUNENS 3HL ANYANOOOY ISNN LNOAYT INIOd A8 INIOd V HUM 1300 ORUINOLOHd ¥ “LUV0 OI8 OL ¥ORKd (SAVO

SSINISNG 01) SAYQ ¥4 ¥IINON3 ONV LO3LHOWY 3HL OL GILLNENS 38 ISAN VN3

SIUNUXI TV "HSING ONV 3ZIS ‘JONVIRIOA3d DMLINOLOHd "ALNVIMVM ‘ALTVNO “MRAELYN NI g&uwmﬁimus—xt,_i

“M3A3Y 304 31V0 018 OL ¥OMd SAYO #1 ¥3INIONI 3HL OL GILUNENS 38 LISNA STV

ingzggézgggg

'NOLID3S SSO¥O NI OH SL INO JaNLXl4 LN3OSOM
OMIINNASY HSVM TIVM IN3OSIHONTS L3I0 V3NN 03SS303Y

“30NOJS TIVM
IONVIYOIY3d HOIH 3903M O3ONNOY G3INNOM TIVM

‘QuVND MM

0371108 0109 390V9 Z1 INIOSINONTY QIUNNON JVANNS ¥ X .1

OINOLOTT3 dMY] OML 3NO 'SINV] GI OML

“3UNIXY LO3MIAN/ 103410 TVNLOIUHONY IN3ISIHONTS # X 2

“ISVTIVE DINONLDIT3 dVT OML 3NO
"¥0LDT143Y HUM JHNIXW INFOSIHONTS TVIMLSNONI dNV] OML

“ISYTIVE dAY] OML 3NO “AVTM3A0
WVI3N Q3ULVH0443d V HUM SJNY] INdINO HOH GL OML
‘3403 LO3WIONI / 193410 WHNLDIUHOYY IN3OSIHOMIS 2 X 2

“ISVTIVE DINOYLOTT3 dV1 33¥HL INO
AVIE3A0 VAN GIUVH03u3d ¥ NI SAAVT L 33uHL

“ISYTIVE DINOMIOIT3 dv] OML 3NO

“SNIT 961" HUM 3MNIXI4 0IONVIY INFOSIMONTS ¥ X T

“ISVTIVE DINOYLO3T3 diV1 OML 3NO
“SNI1 951" HUM 3¥NIXId INNOW QRO IN3ISIHOMTY # X T

‘HOLOTI3Y HSVM TIVM ¥VINO3dS Wv310 "dV)
IVOUN3A 3NO HUM 3¥NIXIJ IN3OSIHONTY G3SS3IOY HONI ¥NOJ

“YOLOTI3Y ¥VINO3JS ¥VID "SANV] TVINOZRIOH
OML HUM 3NNIXI INISIHONTS 035303 HONI LHOB

“UXIA TIBYNNIG BVIND3dS AVITO “dNV1
TVOUNIA 3NO HUM 3¥NIXL IN3OSIHONT G3SS3D3Y HONI ¥NO4

“H0L0FL3Y ¥VIND3MS ¥VID ‘]
IVOURGA 3NO HUM 3¥NIXLY IN3OSIHONTS G3SSIOY HONI XIS

SILON

mADommUm HINLXIA DNILLHOIT

TIVM
TvM AN L & ) a N3G UHAON ﬁJ
= N e i g
304 08y an ] a NON3NY - vi38 d
OH 6L OTMANNXXOHSLLdMy3
@35S3034 ANN X FIOVNNId L)
OH 6L OSLSO0LBN3YOLSNTTILLZOHEE 1 9E TV
TvM uz jng 6€ I M 6 JUIVNIAM RL)
OH SL 0S1SSZ | 1BN3YTILSNITOLLIOHBEZZLTBY
TV ue <8 Ly T M 6€ JYWNIAN [V}
LD,
a 100Z 99 J
TV ozi S z z nz 00V V38 wm
e <% ST
TvM ue <9l 051 ] M 0S) 00049 1}
e 9dMNIZYNIA
TVM ANN 144 144 ] LR44 eI id
8l munw LANNOAZEZMMIS
TR AND 09 14y 14 M 3L¥BAvVD s
HNSd 00 ANN30SJOSTAMS1d
TvM ANO s 0sz ) M 0SZ J10VNNId MH
JONV 8l LLZBIINI|IHSTEZHAAXXS
385303y AN 09 4y 14 L4y Elle S4
Sl ﬁmu LANNMNGBZZIAVZ
0385303y AND 65 8z T M8 EIUEA 8z
ON3dSNS 8L E«m JANN L ddBZZ4S
/3vadns ANN 09 4y T LAY 3UNBAYO [14}
OH 6L 630/ VANNANGOHYZZOIVE
@330 AN 0s L4 [4 LR/ 3L¥BAVO [44]
SL B35/ IANMNGBZE 93NV
@3SS3034 ANN <6 8z € M 82 3L¥8AVa €4
(03SS303y 8l 832/ VANNG1S3252300T
30NV NN 09 14y (4 R4y ABAVa 24
8L 837/ |ANNG1SIZETIJ0T
03553034 AN 09 49 z M LBAYa u
nd SIMMLIIZYNO
Q3SS303y ANO 8 9 I L84 YO3N0 LYY
nd ANNSILIZEZHBNO
035S303y ANN 89 w (4 Mg YO3In0 (14
u 20SOL1d9ZYNO
3SS303y ur 8 9 ] M9z Yo3Ino ¥04
i ANNSILIIZING
Q3sS3034 ANN 8 92 ) %74 v93n0 o8
SLivM SLVM m 3dAL
| 39VII0A | TvIOL S H3BNNN O0TVIVO ONV_H3NNLIVAINVA AV




: P e i L P N
Ld

gmmmmm WO MIY | JINNTOA
e, ()
\\\;i'!ii g
NS
\*3IH :
wi* E
4
o
Bl
L
“lg
g
E
e
@S
® ® ©® © ‘
S - b
® o /| oo
Ei / 5
1 1
5 N

w,

HY s
)&

> ,©.®.®. ®
lﬂ ] g1 Ea ngg
Jojg] LLp A==

s e c
0 @ [ N
7o 3l
= | [@ o
e ¥ | T
N O et e i 2ZAnea i




XIIN0D VINIHNEIA0D NMOLNMOD L0 NS

XENNY OO MY | JINNTOA

nnnnnnnnnn

3OS OL ION

IVI3d NOILVTIVISNI 3dN1LXId TVOIdAL

3IVOS OL 10N |
SAVYOVIA NOILOINNOD T3NVd TOHLINOO ONILHOIM
QEEN‘—?EEEE
HO NGHA N, 38 OL 3 SIOHINOD ONLKON JOVIIOA MOY TIV
173 w1001 SIS MONNGALSY HiA 30N WS
Y ST HUM TG AYIRS LTNV3 4241 3015 LIVR
Bvds Hlﬁl—.‘
s — i
300v3 153 N0 NN 03 )
IMUHON 101 NV - -1 ‘SHOG00 ONY ABEOY 004 ONZ STOMLNGD "3 LU HOLMS ANINGNON 30 E:«
ONURON 107 ONDRIYd -1

“SIHON
V 3400 B0 ONZ ONY 001 AGHOT STOHINGD ‘G HLM HOLMS AWLNGNOR N0 ot
L
I 081 M0G0 STOMINOD T3 UM HOLS ALNGNOR N0 ES—

ONILHON HORALG INOYS o=l s
vas -1 AWNO NO, ¥04 MVO0ud TIV STOMINCD ‘031 HUM HOLMS ANYINGRON 3NO
b risgboralrmpedtll SO OIS VIO RO

ONY AONIOM3NI HOJ C3HOLMSNA




XTUINOO TWINIWNEIAOO NMOLNMOQ LHOGND

N
LR o

Wumom/u0 | A I --'n‘-'-uun‘-mm
SRR R i T
il L
V0O MY | JANINTOA

uuuuuuuuuu

il
il

g5C (Sdv) Ovo1 “WiOL
Iz (SdV) 3SVHd HOIH

o8 9 a

621 (vA) QYO G3LOINNOD MIOL
£ v (wW) WioL

87 _LF Ll 60 82 01
20

T Sl

LF Nvd_ISTvH3

£T 90 Si

0168

9'Cy# SNV ISIVHX3

[l

3vdS

H

3VdS

EEEEREEEREE

[X0)

i

20 20

20 S0

Elel=|zlclelz]|clelc]clelc]clclc]R]|le]c]2
S|
HEIEE S R R RS R R R R

SLHON ¥VO HOIVAI13
WIS 00 9313 La303
1049 NOOMNIS3H

W8 INFOVN A3 1d3o3 | 11 ]
4IS HOIN_ W00 1303
049 WOONIS3

A aNEREEEEE dIREEEEEREEE

9 ] v ) 8 v

d

NOLLJIOS30

ATNATHOS AYVOLdTINVd

[egwawe] O wwg | mes Twowwsl oo vl

2dZ TINvd

oz 30v100A 01
IW0A W

08 (Sdiv) QvO1 WIOL CZ1 (VM) GvO1 G3LO3NNOD MIOL
0SS (Sdiv) 3SvHd HOIH 0S o LS @ 99w (W) VoL
(s AN R O < SR v A 7 ) -
[77] 70 ol [ T3NVd IOMIND vV 3u |17 |
[0 | SSAL €| o 70 [ ENZS (3
3 = 70 (3 EZS i
[ 7 0 0 345 S
(3 34VdS 0 o WS %
z FaS 0 0 SvdS IT
[ VS (3 o VS 6
(73 7 [ 0z TS 13
9 IS o 0 30VdS [
¥ 102 240 SId303¥ [ 80 0z RvdS ¥
= 102 230 S1d3038 0 50 0 3dS
0 102 030 S1d3038 o 50 0 7S
102 230 S1d3038 0z | 80 o JVdS
102 030 S1d3038 0 §0 0 3VdS
102 30 S1d3038 0 50 [ WS
102 040 S1d3034 0 50 0 ¥0Z_INOD Sidiodu
102 030 5143038 0 §0 50 0 02 340 SLd30%
102 040 S1d3038 0 §0 ¥0 | 0 21z NNOD SLd3038
€12 040 S1d303M 0Z_| 60 ¥0 0 212 N0D S1a3038
912 V38 5143038 0 ¥0 Il o BIZ¥1C 5030 SId303
022’612 5040 L3038 0 &1 g1 | o0 STZ527 5030 SId303
NOLAR053 dlamr | 0 [ @ [ v [ 9 ] V[ gal 4] Noudwosia
o) avo) FERTELC Tvw) 3owid 75 FEE| avo1 1ol
200_TaWvd BT
ATNAIHOS AYVOLdTINVd
VAT (sdm) V01 WioL TTr (VM) GvO1 GIUOINNOD WIOL
91 (Sdn) 3SvHd HOIH 621 08 Tyl @ 7S w (vm) oL
g 1y e 16 00l 0%l
(V] 70 [ 7]
[0 | SSAL ¢| o 70 I3 oo |¢ 207 TINVd [ocT)
8 70 99 m\
[ S 0 90 0 Z01 W0 W Sl [t |
[ 3OVH0LS AV 0 [ §0 0 Z01 10 W0 Sid3oss | ec |
2] VOIS A/Y 0 ¥0 80 | 0z 201 W00 W Sidioss |15 |
[OF| 901 ¥aio08 Sid303y 0z | ¥i 50 o 201 1) W Sidioss |6z
(82| vou 0 WO S1d303d 0 80 §0 0 201 w00 W Slddos |z
[92] 01 0 W0 Sid3038 [ 80 50 | oz 201 W10 W) Sid3om | ez
[v2]—¥oI W0 WO Sid3o3y oz_| o ¥0 0 201 W0 WD Sid3o3d | ¢
(22 ¥0I a0 W Sld3osy 0 50 ¥0 0 01 10 w0 S1d303 |12 |
Oz ¥OL 10 WO Sid303 0 70 50 | oz 01 010 W S1d303 | 61
V0L W10 WD SLa3038 0 | 90 [ 0 0L ONUVA SAIL Sid303 |71
130 V3N 8801 [ T ¥0 0 NOOMAY3E8 S1d3038
SAL AB607 SId3038 0 70 §0 | 0 211 040 Sld303
NOWMHY S1d3034 0z_| 90 ¥0 0z VEL_WNOD Sid3038
TE1_NNOJ SLd3038 0 ¥0 70 0 ¥EL AN0D S1d3038 6 |
I€1_WOD 1303 0 ¥0 [ 2 N0D 811 030 Sl | £ |
WALBN00 TVl S1d3038 0z | g0 ) 0z 121611 5040 Sid%03 | 6 |
[ [ 501531084 Wl 1493038 0 S0 ) 0 SSINIWSZ! A" S1a3038 | ¢
WSINN00 Vsl SId3038 0 90 oz 621721 50J0 Slgiow | 1|
T NOLLWIS3a dlawr | o @ [ v [ [ v_| Wl |4 NOUd0530
ol oon [ vee] ) 3w ] vHd
157 _13nvd BT
dTNAIHOS AYVOLTINVd

£901
szl

(Sdnv)
(sdnv)

V01 iOoL
3SVHd HOM

a.n—u' c.n.o-
19 Ly 5 L0199

T8 _(¥M) OV GUO3NNOD V101
L6 ve (v™) Wi0L

SL
[ 20

o
K

[} QYVA ¥3TIHO 1d3034

¢ [

[} Sl

[N} [

2[5[=]<

o

90

80

0

EEREEEEEEEEER

o ]

(1) 60

RIRIR[RIRIR[RIRIRIRIRIRIRIRIRIR

80 S0

0 90

80 9f

80 §9

g

&_8222222'.!!323222282239
-
S

BEE

ot
CERENEEEE
[=l=l=]

) 8 v ) 8 ¥ dibl

(el () sowia | (v 3owg

HINAIHOS AYVOdTINVd




raderlark

CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1764 Industrial Park Drive, Mobile, AL 36693-5650  Phone (251) 602-0343

WORK CRANGE PROPOSAL

P.O. Box 8710, Mobile, AL 36689 Fax (251) 602-0922

June 8, 2010

Project Name: Harrison County Downtown Governmental Complex & Library
Project No.: 08-005

CDBG Project No.: R-109-024-02-KCR

Proposal No.: 7-R3

To: OWNER
Harrison County Board of Supervisors
P.O Drawer CC
Gulfport, MS 39502

ARCHITECT

Eley Guild Hardy Architects
1091 Tommy Munro Drive
Biloxi, MS 39532

Attn:  Mr. Robin Weise

DESCRIPTION

Provide two additional quad electrical receptacles in the floor of Judicial Complex Conference Room 204 as per the attached revised

second floor power plan E122R.

Labor, equipment, and materials $ 1518.00
Additional Days Required 0
ATTACHMENTS

Change order breakdown from Branch Electric
EGH Work Change Proposal #7

SUBMITTED BY

Bradford L. Clurk

Bradford L. Clark, Project Manager



BRANCH ELECTRIC, LLC
P.O. BOX 2247, GULFPORT, MS. 39505
PHONE: (228) 832-2006 FAX: (228) 831-1309

QUOTATION
To: Trademark Construction Proposal Number: 09-2123d
Attn: Brad Clark Date: 05-13-2010

Project: Gulfport Judicial Court

We propose to furnish the materials, labor and equipment to complete the electrical work as
described in the prints; for the additional two floor boxes in room 204 of the judicial court.
Our Price for this Work = $ 1518.00

Materials = $ 820.00

Labor = §$ 560.00

Profit/Overhead = $ 138.00

General Contractor is responsible for trash dumpsters, all site layout, installation of all concrete
pads, and light pole bases.

Quotation valid for 30 days.

Quotation Prepared By: Tony Chambers

This Quote includes all materials and labor as required to complete the work as described. This price
includes an electrical permit with the City of
Bond nor bond premiums nor state sales tax included in this price.



cLEY GUILD HARDY

AREHILIT EETS

WORK CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: 08-005 / R-109-024-02-KCR Proposal Request: 07
Harrison County Governmental Complex Add Power in Conference 204
and Library, Gulfport, MS

Issue Date: April 1, 2010

To Contractor: From Architect:

Mr. Brad Clark

Trademark Construction, Inc. Eley Guild Hardy Architects
1764 Industrial Park Drive 1091 Tommy Munro Drive
Mobile, AL 36689 Biloxi, MS

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract sum and Contract time for the
proposed modifications to the Contract documents described herein. Within Seven (7) days,
the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on
which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS WORK IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A
DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS:

DESCRIPTION:

Provide two additional quad electrical receptacles in the floor of Conference Room 204 as per the attached
revised second floor power plan.

ATTACHMENTS: (1)
Revised sheet E122R, dated 04.01.10

((4: (oo

ISSUED BY:

Robin Weise
Construction Administrator

N:\2008\08-005...\08-005 Architectural Directives (AD’s)\







Nadedack ORI CHANGE PROPOSAL

CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1764 Industrial Park Drive, Mobile, AL 36693-5650  Phone (251) 602-0343

P.O. Box 8710, Mobile, AL 36689 Fax (251) 602-0922

June 8, 2010

Project Name: Harrison County Downtown Governmental Complex & Library
Project No.: 08-005

CDBG Project No.: R-109-024-02-KCR

Proposal No.: 9 (EGH WCPR #3)

To: OWNER
Harrison County Board of Supervisors
P.O Drawer CC
Gulfport, MS 39502

ARCHITECT

Eley Guild Hardy Architects
1091 Tommy Munro Drive
Biloxi, MS 39532

Attn:  Mr. Robin Weise

DESCRIPTION
Remove Stone Panel and Replace with Hardwood Panels - Judicial Complex Lobby Room 100

Labor, equipment, and materials — Stone-Ply $ -1,080.00
Labor, equipment, and materials — CMS $ 2.667.50
Total $ 1,587.50
Additional Days Required 0

ATTACHMENTS

Change order breakdowns from Stone-Ply
Change order breakdown from CMS
EGH Work Change Proposal #3

SUBMITTED BY

Bradford L. Clark

Bradford L. Clark, Project Manager




STONE-PLY

real stone real strong real thin

Quote #[BS0019

4400 Oneal St.
Greenville, Texas 75402

Phone: (903) 454-4630

Fax: (903) 454-0233
www.StonePly.com

Contractor: General Contractor Date: 6/8/2010
Address:
City: Attention: Project Manager
State:
Zip: *This is our quote for this project.
Phone: *Prices are based on the quantities listed below.
Fax: *Quote subject to acceptance by sales managerl
and acceptance of StonePly's standard terms and
Project: Gulfport Downtown Govt. Complex And conditions of sale.
Address: Hwy 49 At 17Th St. *This quote is for material only unless otherwise
City: Gulfport stated below.
State: Mississippi *Sales tax is not included.
Zip: 39503 *Prices are valid for 60 days.
|Panel Description: | Pieces |Stone Type [Square Footage: | Total
Stone Panel Removal at Lobby 100 [ 54
Materials (Costs of Materials, suppiies, equi including cost of transportation, whether i or $652.00
Labor (Costs of labor, including social security, old age and unemployment insurance, fringe benefits required by agreement or custom and workers compensation) $32000
Equipment (Rental Costs of machinery and equi exclusive of hand tools, whether rented from the Contractor or others) $0400
Tax (Sales, use or similar taxes related to the work) $0400
Bonds/Insurance (Premiums for all bonds and insurance) $000
Permit Fees (Permit fees) $0.00
Supervision (Additional costs of supervision and field office directly 1o the change) $0.00
Subtotal $972.00
10% OH/Profit $108.00
| Prepared by: Billy Schuessler | | Overall Total: | $1,080.00



http://www.StonePly.com

CMS
COMMERCIAL MILLWORK SPECIALIST, INC

1518 B 28" ST.
GULFPORT, MS 39501
228-868-3888
FAX 868-5456
May 24, 2010
Trademark Construction

Attn. Brad Clark

Re. Gulfport Downtown Complex WCPR #3

WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND
INSURANCE TO FURNISH AND INSTALL THE FOLLOWING:

Add 60 sq. ft. stain grade paneling with metal reveals (@ Lobby 100.

Materials $925.00
Labor $1,500.00
Equipment $0.00
Tax $0.00
Bonds $0.00
Permit Fees $0.00
Supervision $0.00
Subtotal $2,425.00
10% OH/Profit $242.50
Total $2,667.50
Tax Excluded

If you have any questions or comments, please call me.
Thank you,

Robert Niolet



cLEY GUILD HARDY

AREHITEL TS

WORK CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project No./ Name (Name and address): Proposal Request: 03
08-005 / R-109-024-02-KCR Issue Date: March 12, 2010
Harrison County Governmental Complex

and Library, Gulfport, MS

To Contractor (Name and Address): From Architect (Name and Address):
Mr. Brad Clark John K. Olsen Jr, Associate AIA
Trademark Construction, Inc. Eley Guild Hardy Architects
1764 Industrial Park Drive 1091 Tommy Munro Drive
Mobile, AL 36689 Biloxi, MS

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract sum and
Contract time for the proposed modifications to the Contract documents
described herein. Within Seven ( 7 ) days, the Contractor must submit this
proposal or notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal
submission is anticipated.

THIS WORK IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A
DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS:

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work)
1. Deduct for installation of Natural Stone Veneer Panels as indicated by the text
note "Stone Ply" and "Stone Veneer (ST1)" on drawings 1/ 1400, 1/ 1500, and
2/ 1500. See attached sheet WCPR #3 for scope revised details.
2. Cost change associated with the installation of finished hardwood panels and

supporting hardware at the Justice Court Building, Lobby Room 100 as indicated
on attached sheet WCPR #3.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):

1.  WCPR#3 - Supplemental Drawing - Justice Court Entry Millwork

REQUESTED BY:

John K. Olsen Jr., Project Manager

08-0005/G-05/Work Change Proposals




123L1HDOYY

)]

T r6s8
4 v6s°8

o en
e
een

XV
v

o

€T
£TE

TES6E SW " IXOTI™
AA OANON AWNOL 1601

€# ddOM

H3EWNN 39vd

Q310N SY ‘3TVOS

0LBLZO

sonasddy

soqny

50080

3lva

A8 G3X03HO

A8 NMYHA

ON 103ro¥d

AHOMTIIN HOIHD ALIINO3S AG901 A3SINIY

X3TdNOD TVININNTIAOO NMOLNMOA LHOd4T1NO

W0nb = DIE o udom

¥3LNNOO -001 A8OT AISIAIY iii \_} /

HSN14 38 OL
3Sva AOOM ANV
13NVd AOOMAHYH

TIVM aNLs W
- ONIMOOT8 M

Q3HOS SV 3Sva Am

IV3aA3d WNTY LNOD
«Z/L IM ONIXO018 M

4NNV
13NVd AOOMAYVH d3d
dIT1O ONIHOHONY 13NVd

ag dAo

13NVd AOOMQAYVH .7/€

V3A3d NNV LNOD

W0 = J8IE o udoM

00l AG9071-NOILVYATTI A3SIAIY iii 6

«Z/L /M ONIXO018 M

dvO M QH NId

\__\

W97

i REr

3
AT

Q3HOS SV 3svd

V3A3Y
WNIV NId .2/L

‘dAL 's3dis
11V NO T13Nvd
AJOOMAYVH .v/€

W3A3Y
WNV NI W2/

dvO dOL
aM aH NId

ag dA9

a3HOS
SV ONIZV1O
ANV INVES

dvO dOL
GM dH NId

W0-.€

W0-.8

ON1d voId10313

14300V 01 a3zI1s 39
OL SA33N LIWWOHD
“1371N0 TvOI¥L0313

d37v3ONOD OL
$S300V 3dINOYd OL
SI L3WWOYO :3LON

WNTV NId /M 13Nvd
S$S300V dOOMAdVH

=
>
=

W €L

00S!

HSNT4 38 OL
3Svd AOOM ANV
13NVd AOOMA¥VH

HSN14 38 0L
T13NVd AOOMA¥VH
ANV 08 dAD

“¥3a13nvia

QdVANVLS

13IWNOEO

378VAON3Y

W0 = JbIE 9 HdoM

00} AG9OT-NOILO3S A3SIAIY iii /(N\

TIVM aNLs LN
ONIMDOT8 AM

Q3HOS SV 3Isva am

IVIAIH WNTY LNOD
«C/L /M ONIXO0T8 M

ANNVIN
13NVd AOOMA¥VH d3d
dI70 ONIJOHONY 13NVd

13NVd AOOMAYVH .p/€

IVIATE WNTY LNOD
«C/L IM ONIXOO18 AM

an.is Wod4d 138440
- TIVM ANLS W

SH3AV1 Z-Ad dAD

IV3IAZE NI WNTV .2/L INOD

QVJT dvO M QH NId




Vadeack

CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1764 Industrial Park Drive, Mobile, AL 36693-5650  Phone (251) 602-0343
Fax (251) 602-0922

P.O. Box 8710, Mobile, AL 36689

WORE CHANGE PROPOSAL

May 12, 2010

Project Name: Harrison County Downtown Governmental Complex & Library
Project No.: 08-005

CDBG Project No.: R-109-024-02-KCR

Proposal No.: 8

To: OWNER
Harrison County Board of Supervisors
P.O Drawer CC
Gulfport, MS 39502

ARCHITECT

Eley Guild Hardy Architects
1091 Tommy Munro Drive
Biloxi, MS 39532

Attn:  Mr. Robin Weise

DESCRIPTION

Change frames 133A, 107A, 127A, 128A, 107C , and 133C at Judicial Complex as well as frames 188A and 203A at the Library, from

Rediframes to hollow metal frames.

Labor, equipment, and materials $ -368.00
Additional Days Required 0
ATTACHMENTS

Change Order(s) #10779-001 from Southern Door & Hardware.
EGH Architectural Directive #2

SUBMITTED BY

Bﬁaaﬁaﬁc/ L Clark

Bradford L. Clark, Project Manager




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Change Order Request #: 10779-0001
Date: 4/15/2010

Sp

SOUTHERN DAOR & HARDWARYE

Project: 10779 - GULFPORT GOV'T COMPLEX & LIBRARY Project #: 10779
To: 10779 - TRADEMARK CONSTRUCTION From: Southern Door & Hardware
Attn: BRAD CLARK Michael Gittleson
1764 IND. PARK DRIVE 105 E. Market Ridge Drive
MOBILE, AL 36693 Ridgeland, MS 39157
Ph.: (251) 602-0343 Fax: (251)602-0922 Ph.: (601)956-3667 Fax: (601)978-3285

We hereby propose to make the following changes:
AD #02 - Door Frame Changes

The following frames have changed to hollow metal frames in lieu of the scheduled Rediframes.
Justice Court Building:
133A, 107A, 127A, 128A, 107C, and 133C

Library:
118A - Verify 5-7/8" jamb depth
203A - Verify 5-7/8" jamb depth

Change Order Price ($368.00)
Original Contract Amount $155,240.00

This price is good for 30 days. If conditions change, this price is void. ‘
We are requesting a time extension of 30 days in conjunction with this change.

Michael Gittleson 4/15/2010
Author Date

D Accepted  The above prices and specifications of this Change Order request are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted. All work to be performed under same terms and conditions as specified in original
contract unless otherwise specified.

Authorized Signature Date of Acceptance



cLEY GUILD HARDY

ARCHITECTS
ARCHITECTURAL DIRECTIVE

Project No. 08-005 / R-109-024-02-KCR
Harrsion County Governmental Complex and Library, Gulfport, Mississippi

AD #02 - Door Frame Changes

Issue Date: January 22, 2010

Contractor: Architect:

Trademark Construction, Inc. Eley Guild Hardy Architects
1764 Industrial Park Drive, Mobile AL 36693-5650 1091 Tommy Munro Drive
P.O. Box 8710, Mobile AL 36689 Biloxi, MS 39532

Attn: Mr. Brad Clark Issued by: Robin Weise
DESCRIPTION:

Please submit a cost proposal to change the following door frames to hollow metal. These frames are to
have a custom paint finish to match the Rediframes in the project. Door dimensions and fire ratings are to
remain the same as in the opening schedule. Note that some openings in the Justice building have
security card readers.

Justice Court Building
133A
107 A
127 A
128 A
107 C
133'C

Library
118A
203A

ATTACHMENTS: (0)

(4 (oo

ISSUED BY:

Robin Weise
Construction Administrator

08-005/Files/08-005 Architectural Directives




